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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6769
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2013
INTEGRATED SEWERAGE SYSTEM UNDER JNNURM
Singh Baba Shri K.C.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the names of cities in Uttarakhand that are covered under integrated sewerage system under the Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM);

(b) whether the Government has approved allocation of funds for this purpose during the last three years and the current year; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, city/town and year-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a): Sewerage projects have been approved for the Mission cities of Dehradun, Nainital and Haridwar under Urban Infrastructure &
Governance (UIG) Submission of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JnNURM) and for Mussoorie under Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns (UIDSSMT) of JnNURM in the State of Uttarakhand.

(b) &(c): Details of funds released for the sewerage projects during the last 3 years and current year, city/town-wise in the State of Uttarakhand is annexed.
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